

Pankaj Negi and Ors Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No.3118 of 2026

17.03.2026 Present: Mr. Paresh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1, 3 to 6.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Notice. Mr. L.N. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Surender Sharma, learned Standing Counsel, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 3 to 6 and respondent No.2, respectively.

Reply be filed within ten days.

List on **30.03.2026**.

CMP No.4523 of 2026

Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

CMP No.4524 of 2025

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicants to file English translation of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 17, 2026
(R.Atal)