

**Pankaj Negi and Ors Vs. State of HP and Ors**

**CWP No.3118 of 2026**

**30.03.2026 Present:** Mr. Paresh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No. 1, 3 to 6 -State.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Reply is stated to have been filed by respondents No. 4 and 5. It be placed in the case file, if in order. Reply by the remaining respondents be filed within two days.

List on **01.04.2026.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

March 30, 2026  
(*R.Atal*)