

Pankaj Negi and others versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 3118 of 2026

06.04.2026 Present: Mr. Paresh Sharma and Mr. Alok Ranjan, Advocates, for petitioners.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No. 1, 3 to 6.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Pursuant to the order passed in this writ petition on 01.04.2026, learned Assistant Advocate General has placed on record office instructions from Revising Authority- cum- Tehsildar, Nagar Panchayat, Chopal, District Shimla alongwith an order passed by the said authority on 02.04.2026 deciding the objections.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No. 6146/2026

Taking note of office instructions, application stands disposed of.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

April 06, 2026
(yogesh)